Monday, 27 June 2011 - Sanremo Programme

09.00-09.15

09.15-09.45

09.45-10.15
10.15-11.15
11.15-13.15

13.15-14.15
14.15-16.30

17.00

20.00

Welcome Address

Ambassador Maurizio MORENO

President, International Institute of Humanitarian
Law

Prof. Michel VEUTHEY

Director, Summer Course

Vice-President, International Institute of
Humanitarian Law

Associate Professor, I.D.P.D., University of Nice-
Sophia Antipolis

The Experience of the IIHL in the
Dissemination and Teaching of International
Humanitarian Law

Dr. Stefania BALDINI

Secretary-General, International Institute of
Humanitarian Law

Coffee break
Individual Introductions of Participant

Introduction to International Humanitarian
Law
Prof. Michel VEUTHEY

Lunch with Faculty

The Responsibility to Protect
Prof. Edoardo GREPPI
Faculty of Law, University of Turin

Welcome Reception

Informal Dinner (not included in the fee)

Tuesday, 28 June 2011

09.15-11.15

11.15-11.30
11.30-13.15

13.15
13.20-14.20

Peace Operations and International
Humanitarian Law

Col. Ben KLAPPE

Judge at the Military Court in Arnhem, Royal

Netherlands Army

Coffee break

Detention and Treatment of Prisoners
Mr. Matt POLLARD

Legal Adviser, Amnesty International &
Department of Law, University of Essex

Group Picture

Lunch with Faculty

14.20-17.00

20.00

UNITAR/UNOSAT and the Implementation of
IHL

Mr. Francesco PISANO

UNOSAT Manager, UNITAR Geneva

Informal Dinner (not included in the fee) at
Restaurant Café Permare

Wednesday, 29 June 2011

09.15-11.00

11.00-11.15
11.15-13.00

13.00-14.00
14.00-16.00

20.00

Limitation and Prohibition of Weapons in the
Conduct of Hostilities

Dr. Jean-Marie HENCKAERTS (thc)

Legal Advisor, International Committee of the
Red Cross

Coffee break

Customary Rules of International
Humanitarian Law
Dr. Jean-Marie HENCKAERTS

Lunch with Faculty

Case Studies on International Humanitarian
Law

Prof. Michel VEUTHEY

Lt. Col. Kurt LARSON

Senior Litigation Counsel, United States
Department of Justice

Barbecue on the beach (not included in the fee) —

Bagni Tahiti

Thursday, 30 June 2011

09.15-10.15

10.15-10.45
10.45-12.45

12.45-13.45

13.45-16.00

20.00

Humanitarian Considerations and Military
Necessity

Coffee break

The Law of Belligerent Occupation

Lunch with Faculty

Workshop on “Challenges to IHL in Today's
Military Field Operations"

Lt. Col. Kurt LARSON

Informal Dinner (not included in the fee)

Friday, 1 July 2011

09.15-11.15

11.15-11.30

11.30-13.15

13.15-14.15
14.15-17.00

17.15

Internal Armed Conflicts and

Situations of Violence

Prof. Yves SANDOZ

Member of the International Committee of
the Red Cross

Coffee Break

Measures of Implementation of
International Humanitarian Law
Prof. Yves SANDOZ

Lunch with Faculty

UN Early Warning: Preventing and
Responding to Genocide and Mass
Atrocities

Ms Norul RASHID

Human Rights Adviser

United Nations Office of the Special
Adviser on the Prevention of Genocide,
New York

Visit to Villa Nobel

Sunday, 3 July 2011

09.30 — 17.00 Excursion

to the medieval town of

Dolceacqua in the hinterland

Monday, 4 July 2011

09.15-11.00

11.00-11.15
11.15-13.00

13.00-14.00
11.00-13.00

Recognized Principle of Distinction
between Combatants and Civilians by
International Humanitarian Law

Prof. Yoram DINSTEIN

University of Tel-Aviv - Member of the
Council, IIHL

Coffee break

Protection of the Civilian Population
Prof. Yoram DINSTEIN

Lunch with Faculty

Protection of Medical and
Humanitarian Personnel during Armed
Conflicts

Mr. Steven SOLOMON

Principal Legal Officer, World Health
Organisation



Tuesday, 5 July 2011

09.15-11.15 Current Challenges of International Refugee
Protection
Mr. Alexander ALEINIKOFF (tbc)
UNHCR

11.15-11.30 Coffee break
11.30-13.15 Refugees in Conflict Situations
Mr. Martin GOTTWALD (tbc)
OCHA

13.15-14.15 Lunch with Faculty

14.15-16.15 Current Challenges in Migration Law
IOM (tbc)

16.15-16.30 Coffee Break
16.30-18.00 Protecting Internally Displaced Persons
Prof. Walter KAELIN (tbc)

20.00 Informal Dinner (not included in the fee) at

Restaurant delle Palme

Wednesday, 6 July 2011

09.15 - 11.00 Role of NGOs in the Implementation of IHL
Prof. John PACE (tbc)
University of New South Wales

11.00-11.15 Coffee break
11.15-13.00 The ICJ and International Humanitarian Law
Judge Abdul KOROMA
International Court of Justice, The Hague
13.00-14.00 Lunch with Faculty
14.00-15.00 Role of the National Societies of Red Cross and
Red CrescentMovement
Dr. Massimo BARRA
Chairman, Standing Commission of the Red Cross
and Red Crescent
Dormer President, Italian Red Cross
20.00 Dinner hosted by the President of the Institute

Thursday, 7 July 2011

08.30 Departure by coach from Sanremo to Geneva

Friday, 8 July 2011 - Geneva Programme

08.45 Departure from the hotel to the Palais des

Nations

10.00-12.00 Visit of the Palais des Nations
Welcome by the United Nations Office in Geneva

12.00 Light Lunch at the Geneva Centre for Security
Policy
12.30-13.30  Book launch “Non-State Actors and imaéonal

Humanitarian Law” at the Geneva Centre for
Security Policy

14.30-16.30 Visit to the Headquarters of the International
Committee of the Red Cross
Welcome by the International Committee of the
Red Cross

18.30 Reception

Hosted byH.E. Ambassador Dante

MARTINELLI

Permanent Representative of Switzerland to the

United Nations in Geneva

Saturday, 9 July 2011

11.00-12.15 Concluding Session
Human Rights, Refugee Law and International
Humanitarian Law — Interplay in Situations of
Armed Conflict and Violence
Prof. Fausto POCAR (tbc)
Vice-President, International Institute of
Humanitarian Law
Judge, Former President, International Criminal
Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia

12.15-12.45 Evaluation of the Course
Closing Ceremony and Diplomas
Ambassador Maurizio MORENO

Prof. Michel VEUTHEY
12.45-14.00 Lunch at the “Chateau de Penthes”

Sunday, 10 July 2011

08.00  Optional return by bus to Sanremo and/or Wicgort
International Institute of Humanitarian Law

Villa Ormond — C.so Cavallotti 113 - 18038 Sanreitaly
Tel.: + 39 0184541848 (ext205) - Fax: + 39 01846001

Liaison Office
OMM - 7 bis Avenue de la Paix - 1211 Geneva, Swianel
Tel.: + 41 22 9197930 — Fax : + 41 22 9197933
summer@iihl.org- www.iihl.org

International Institute of Humanitarian Law
d’E Institut International de Droit Humanitaire
Istituto Internazionale di Diritto Umanitario

11" SUMMER COURSE
ON
INTERNATIONAL
HUMANITARIAN LAW

27 June — 9 July, 2011

Sanremo, Italy
Geneva, Switzerland

Provisional Programme



