Monday, 27 June 2011 - Sanremo Programme

09.00-09.15	Welcome Address Ambassador Maurizio MORENO President, International Institute of Humanitarian Law Prof. Michel VEUTHEY Director, Summer Course Vice-President, International Institute of Humanitarian Law Associate Professor, I.D.P.D., University of Nice- Sophia Antipolis	
09.15-09.45	The Experience of the IIHL in the Dissemination and Teaching of International Humanitarian Law Dr. Stefania BALDINI Secretary-General, International Institute of Humanitarian Law	
09.45-10.15	Coffee break	
10.15-11.15	Individual Introductions of Participants	
11.15-13.15	Introduction to International Humanitarian Law Prof. Michel VEUTHEY	
13.15-14.15	Lunch with Faculty	
14.15-16.30	The Responsibility to Protect Prof. Edoardo GREPPI Faculty of Law, University of Turin	
17.00	Welcome Reception	
20.00	Informal Dinner (not included in the fee)	
Tuesday, 28 June 2011		

09.15-11.15	Peace Operations and International
	Humanitarian Law
	Col. Ben KLAPPE
	Judge at the Military Court in Arnhem, Royal
	Netherlands Army

- 11.15-11.30 Coffee break
- 11.30-13.15 **Detention and Treatment of Prisoners Mr. Matt POLLARD** Legal Adviser, Amnesty International & Department of Law, University of Essex

13.15 Group Picture

13.20-14.20 Lunch with Faculty

14.20-17.00	UNITAR/UNOSAT and the Implementation of
	IHL Mr. Francesco PISANO
	UNOSAT Manager, UNITAR Geneva
20.00	Informal Dinner (not included in the fee) at Restaurant Café Permare
Wednesday,	29 June 2011
09.15-11.00	Limitation and Prohibition of Weapons in the Conduct of Hostilities Dr. Jean-Marie HENCKAERTS (tbc) Legal Advisor, International Committee of the Red Cross
11.00-11.15	Coffee break
11.15-13.00	Customary Rules of International Humanitarian Law Dr. Jean-Marie HENCKAERTS
13.00-14.00	Lunch with Faculty
14.00-16.00	Case Studies on International Humanitarian Law Prof. Michel VEUTHEY Lt. Col. Kurt LARSON Senior Litigation Counsel, United States Department of Justice
20.00	Barbecue on the beach (not included in the fee) – Bagni Tahiti
Thursday, 30) June 2011
09.15-10.15	Humanitarian Considerations and Military Necessity
10.15-10.45	Coffee break
10.45-12.45	The Law of Belligerent Occupation
12.45-13.45	Lunch with Faculty
13.45-16.00	Workshop on "Challenges to IHL in Today's

- Military Field Operations'' Lt. Col. Kurt LARSON
- 20.00 Informal Dinner (not included in the fee)

Friday, 1 July 2011

09.15-11.15	Internal Armed Conflicts and Situations of Violence Prof. Yves SANDOZ Member of the International Committee of the Red Cross
11.15-11.30	Coffee Break
11.30-13.15	Measures of Implementation of International Humanitarian Law Prof. Yves SANDOZ
13.15-14.15	Lunch with Faculty
14.15-17.00	UN Early Warning: Preventing and Responding to Genocide and Mass Atrocities Ms Norul RASHID Human Rights Adviser United Nations Office of the Special Adviser on the Prevention of Genocide, New York
17.15	Visit to Villa Nobel
Sunday, 3 Jul	y 2011
09.30 - 17.00	Excursion to the medieval town of Dolceacqua in the hinterland
Monday, 4 Ju	ly 2011
09.15-11.00	Recognized Principle of Distinction between Combatants and Civilians by International Humanitarian Law Prof. Yoram DINSTEIN University of Tel-Aviv - Member of the Council, IIHL
11.00-11.15	Coffee break
11.15-13.00	Protection of the Civilian Population Prof. Yoram DINSTEIN
13.00-14.00	Lunch with Faculty
11.00-13.00	Protection of Medical and Humanitarian Personnel during Armed Conflicts Mr. Steven SOLOMON Principal Legal Officer, World Health Organisation

Tuesday, 5 July 2011

- 09.15-11.15 Current Challenges of International Refugee Protection Mr. Alexander ALEINIKOFF (tbc) UNHCR
- 11.15-11.30 Coffee break
- 11.30-13.15 Refugees in Conflict Situations Mr. Martin GOTTWALD (tbc) OCHA
- 13.15-14.15 Lunch with Faculty
- 14.15-16.15 Current Challenges in Migration Law IOM (tbc)
- 16.15-16.30 Coffee Break
- 16.30-18.00 Protecting Internally Displaced Persons Prof. Walter KAELIN (tbc)
- 20.00 Informal Dinner (not included in the fee) at **Restaurant delle Palme**

Wednesday, 6 July 2011

- 09.15 11.00 Role of NGOs in the Implementation of IHL Prof. John PACE (tbc) University of New South Wales
- 11.00-11.15 Coffee break
- 11.15-13.00 The ICJ and International Humanitarian Law Judge Abdul KOROMA International Court of Justice, The Hague
- 13.00-14.00 Lunch with Faculty
- 14.00-15.00 Role of the National Societies of Red Cross and Red Crescent Movement Dr. Massimo BARRA Chairman, Standing Commission of the Red Cross and Red Crescent Dormer President, Italian Red Cross
- 20.00 Dinner hosted by the President of the Institute

Thursday, 7 July 2011

08.30 Departure by coach from Sanremo to Geneva

Friday, 8 July 2011 - Geneva Programme

- 08.45 Departure from the hotel to the Palais des Nations
- 10.00-12.00 Visit of the Palais des Nations Welcome by the United Nations Office in Geneva
- 12.00 Light Lunch at the Geneva Centre for Security Policy
- 12.30-13.30 Book launch "Non-State Actors and International Humanitarian Law" at the Geneva Centre for Security Policy
- 14.30-16.30 Visit to the Headquarters of the International Committee of the Red Cross Welcome by the International Committee of the Red Cross
- 18.30 Reception
 Hosted by H.E. Ambassador Dante
 MARTINELLI
 Permanent Representative of Switzerland to the
 United Nations in Geneva

Saturday, 9 July 2011

- 11.00-12.15 Concluding Session Human Rights, Refugee Law and International Humanitarian Law – Interplay in Situations of Armed Conflict and Violence Prof. Fausto POCAR (tbc) Vice-President, International Institute of Humanitarian Law Judge, Former President, International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia
- 12.15-12.45 Evaluation of the Course Closing Ceremony and Diplomas Ambassador Maurizio MORENO Prof. Michel VEUTHEY
- 12.45-14.00 Lunch at the "Château de Penthes"

Sunday, 10 July 2011

08.00 Optional return by bus to Sanremo and/or Nice Airport

International Institute of Humanitarian Law Villa Ormond – C.so Cavallotti 113 - 18038 Sanremo, Italy Tel.: + 39 0184541848 (ext205) - Fax: + 39 0184 541600 Liaison Office OMM – 7 bis Avenue de la Paix - 1211 Geneva, Switzerland Tel.: + 41 22 9197930 – Fax: + 41 22 9197933 summer@iihl.org – www.iihl.org



International Institute of Humanitarian Law Institut International de Droit Humanitaire Istituto Internazionale di Diritto Umanitario

11th SUMMER COURSE ON INTERNATIONAL HUMANITARIAN LAW

27 June – 9 July, 2011

Sanremo, Italy Geneva, Switzerland



Provisional Programme